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INTRODUCTION

There is still much to discover about the origins of our family, but I have chosen to put
into print what has been gathered up to now, and to let younger relatives try to fill in the missing
generation{s] which first came to this country.

Data on current family members was provided by someone in that branch of the family.
Wherever pictures or documents were sent to me, [ have tried to include them. [Those not used
did not copy well.}

Much information from a century ago, especially of a personal and often trivial nature,
was obtained from reading newspapers published in or near Lawrence County, Illinois, which are
available on microfilm from the Illinois State Historical Library in Springfield. Principal sources
were “The Sumner Press” in Sumner and the “Rural Republican™ in Lawrenceville [both in
Lawrence County]. .

Issues before 1885 were rarely available, and even after that, many individual issues and
in some cases, whole years were missing. [Sumner Press had nothing for 1893 or 1899] In
general, the newspapers covered the time from 1885 until 1912.

United States Census records were searched, and all those found were recorded here.
[The 1890 Census is missing because it was accidentally destroyed by fire many years ago.]
Where possible, a copy of the Census was made. However, some pages were in very bad
condition, making copies unreadable.

The spelling of some names varied from source to source [i.e. Wagy or Waggy, Corbin or
Corban]. My rule has been that I usually use the same spelling that my source material used,
which can mean different spellings on the same page.

Some pages in this book have a border around them. This indicates that the enclosed
data is about the family of an IRWIN in-law. Where possible, these have been placed on the
lefi-hand side, so they can be read separately or concurrently with the IRWIN story.

I have tried to avoid errors, and ask pardon for those that escaped the editing process.

Marjorie Molloy Jansen [Harvey]



HARVEY and BELLE IRWIN

Harvey Stults IRWIN, the fourth child of William and Sarah, was a leap-year baby, born
on the 29th of February, 1868 in Petty township, Lawrence County, Illinois. He was just three
years old when his father was struck by lightning and killed. An unverified family story says that
he was riding in a buggy with his father at the time of the accident.

When he was 13, he accompanied his older brother, John, to Towa where they found
work. They had been there about eight months when this article appeared.

John and Harvey IRWIN went to Iowa last fall. They are making it
pay.!

After his mother's death [when he was about 17], he lived at Birds for a while, probably
with his brother, Jlim. Then, after working for several other farmers, he fixed up 2 home on the
family farm [in Pasturefield], which he seems to have inherited [perhaps neither of his brothers
was interested in it]. The following excerpts from "The Sumner Press” and “The Rural
Republican™, weekly newspapers in Lawrence County, give a good picture of his business and
social life, age 18 to 23.

8 Jul 1886: Harve Irwin of Birds Station visited friends and
acquaintances here last week. [SP]

9 Dec 1886: Harve Irwin of Birds has been visiting relatives in
Pasturefield during the past week. [SP][Note - his
grandmother lived there. ]

16 Dec 1886: Harve Irwin is in the Pleasant Hill neighborhood,
working for John Klingler. [SP]

4 May 1887: Harve Irwin left for the northern part of the state
Tuesday. How someone cried! [RR]

8 Jul 1887: [Birds] Harve Irwin has returned from his northem trip.
[RR}

23 Feb 1888: Harve Irwin has rented his farm and will work for

Mr. Lathrop this summer. [SP]
16 Nov 1888: [Pasturefield] H. S. Irwin has sold his peny to Mr.

Carver. [RR]

' THE SUMNER PRESS, Sumner, Iilinois, 25 May 1882
2THE SUMNER PRESS, Sumner, Illinois, 1886-1891
3 RURAL REPUBLICAN, Lawrenceville, Illinois, 1886-1891
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28 Feb 1889: Harve Irwin spent Sunday at Flat Rock speaking
cheerful words to his best girl. [SP]

23 May 1889: Harve Irwin and Will Klinger of Pleasant Hill, spent
Thursday and Friday in Pasturefield. [SP]

5 Sep 1889: Harve Irwin attended the reunion at Birds. [SP]

13 Sep 1889: [Pasturefield] H. S.Irwin has purchased another team

of horses, and will continue business at the old stand. {RR]

10 Oct 1889: C. H. Wagner and H. S. Irwin went to Lawrenceville
last week to work in the stave factory. [SP]

2 Jan 1890: Harve Irwin tripped the light fantastic at Oak Grove
Wednesday night. [SP}

23 Jan 1890: Harve Irwin is making preparations to go into the
poultry business the coming season. [SP]

2 Feb 1890: Harve Irwin is repairing the house on his farm,
preparatory to occupying it in the near future. [SP]

20 Feb 1890: Harve Irwin is a victim of pneumonia. Miss Etta
Irwin and her sister-in-law, Mrs. James Irwin of Flat Rock,
arrived last Friday. Miss Etta will remain during her
brother’s illness. [SP]

10 Apr 1890: Harve Irwin will raise his house today on the old
homestead. [SP]

18 Apr 1890: [Pasturefield] H. S. Irwin has been rushing the work
on his house, which will soon be ready for occupation.
Harve is a hustler. [RR]

2 May 1890: [Pasturefield] Harve Irwin sports a new buggy. [RR]

29 Aug 1890: {Pasturefield] Harve Irwin, our city barber, visited
Flat Rock Tuesday and Wednesday of last week. [RR]

31 Oct 1890: [Pasturefield] Harve Irwin transacted business in Flat
Rock Saturday. [RR]

20 Nov 1890: Our genial and pleasant young friend, Harve Irwin,
has ensconced himself in his remodeled house on his farm,
with all the appendages around him necessary to batching,
and in order that the rolling pin, flat iron and broom may
have the desired effect, he must throw them as the African
does his boomarang, that it may rebound back to the

thrower. Harve says he is boss now, and everything must
be done to suit him. [SP]

12 Mar 1891: We understand that Harvey Irwin has rented his farm
to O. Baltzell for next season. [SP]

19 Mar 1891: We learn that Harvey Irwin is going to start for
Washington State the 1st of April in company with Samuel
Brookhart and family and Rev. Dr. Mack of Sumner. [SP]

26 Mar 1891: Harvey Irwin has sold his farm to Oliver Stout of
Chauncey, who will in the near future move his family to
said premises. This leaves Harvey entirely unencumbered
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here and supplies him with means to make a good
investment when he gets to Washington State. [SP]

9 Apr 1891: Harvey Irwin with the Brookhart and Mack families
arrived at Coulee City, Washington, last Monday. [SP]

4 Jun 1891: Harvey Irwin has entered 100 acres of land 28 miles
Northeast of Waterville, Washington. [SP]

As mentioned above, Harvey bought a farm in Washington State, north of Waterville in
Douglas County [near Bridgeport]. Since that was on the East side of the Columbia River before
the days of irrigation, it may have been suitable only for wheat. It is probable that he found extra
work in the orchards across the river, because during this time he became an expert in the care of
fruit trees. Five years later, in the summer of 1896, he found work in Larene, near Davenport,
Washington. It was here that he met Anna Isabelle HANSEN, a young school-teacher. [See
HANSEN - MCNEW FAMILY.] THE SUMNER PRESS continued to record his adventures.

10 Sep 1896: H. 8. Irwin, a former citizen of Petty township,
removed from Bridgeport, Washington to Larene, in
Lincoln county, same state, : .

7 Apr 1898: H. S. Irwin, formerly of Petty township, has moved
from Larene, Lincoln County, to Dyer, Douglas County,
Washington.

Harvey married Belle HANSEN on the 6th of May, 1898 in the town of Waterville,
Douglas County, Washington.

2 Jun 1898: [article from The Sumner Press]
From the Waterville Wash. “Empire” we clip the following item,
which will be of interest to the many friends of the groom here:

Married - At the residence of Mr. and Mrs. Walter Mann in
Waterville on Friday evening last, May 6, 1898, Harvey S. Irwin
and Miss Annie I. Hansen, Rev. B. E. Koonts officiating. Mr.
Irwin is one of the early young settlers of the western section of
Douglas county and is widely and favorably known. The bride is a
young lady who has formerly resided at Larene in Lincoln county,
where Mr. Irwin has spent the last two or three seasons. For a few
weeks past, she has been teaching the school in the Cold Spring
Basin. On Saturday, Mr. and Mrs. Irwin returned to their home at
Pleasant Hill, thirty five miles northeast of town where they will

permanently reside.

He was 30 years old and she was 21. Along with Belle, he also took three of the younger

HANSENS into his household [Clara 17, Lulu 8 and Russell 5]. They spent their first winters
running a small store and Post Office at Blewett Pass in the Cascade Mountains. Belle was
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HANSEN - McNEW - CAWOOD - MONTGOMERY?!

Jeremiah and Phillis MACKNEW came to Charles County in Maryland colony in 1668.
Phillis came as an indentured servant, and worked for five years to repay her passage. At about
the same time, Stephen and Ann CAWOOD also arrived in Maryland. [Stephen was killed in an
Indian War in 1676, and his widow received the first pension granted for a war casuaity in
Maryland - 1500 pounds of tobacco per year for three years.]

Both families, MACKNEW and CAWOOD remained in Maryland for two generations,
remaining in Charles and Prince Georges Counties {south of where the District of Columbia was
later located]. This is in the area between the Potomac River and Chesapeake Bay. In the 1750s
both families moved west to Frederick County, Virginia [now West Virginia], and in the 1770s,
moved further southwest in Virginia, along the Shenandoah Valley, to an area not far from the
Cumberland Gap. There, in 1806, William McNEW [b.1785] married Elizabeth CAWOOD
[b.1788]. :

Their son, Moses [b.1820], went to Kentucky where he met and married Clarissa COLE
[b.1829] in 1844. She was descended from Alexander MONTGOMERY Sr and Jr, both of
whom fought along with Daniel BOONE in the Revolution. Her grandfather, John COLE, died
while serving in the 1812 War, for which her grandmother, Isabelle MONTGOMERY COLE,
collected a pension.

Moses was originally a farmer, [as in 1850 Census], but found time to study medicine,
and opened a medical practice in Owsley County, Kentucky in 1853, Moses and Clarissa had
eight children, the last of whom was born after Moses died from typhoid fever in 1860. The wife
and children survived on a smalil Kentucky farm through the Civil War. Clarissa applied for
homestead land in Nebraska, and the family moved there in 1873.

One of the daughters, Mary Ann [called Mollie], was married in Nebraska in 1875 to a
Danish immigrant, Albert Christian HANSEN. [He was bomn in the province of Schleswig,
which was "annexed” by Germany in 1864. Albert, along with many other Danish men, left
rather than be conscripted into the German Army.] Their first child, Anna Isabelle, was born in
Phelps County, Nebraska on 24 July 1876.

In 1882, after too many yearé of drought, grasshoppers and other probiems, the Nebraska
land was sold, and the whole family [including Clarissa, her married daughters and their
families] moved by covered wagon to Washington territory, taking up "railroad land” in Lincoln

. County [not far from Spokane], in an area called Larene.

* Sources for this information can be found in MOSES AND CLARISSA MCNEW, compiled by Marjorie Jansen,
1992 ‘
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Postmistress during this time.! Their first child, Verna Blanche, was born in Chelan on the 22nd
of February 1900, and their son, Howard Harvey, was born two years later in Dyer on the 25th of
January 1902. Soon thereafter, Harvey sold the farm and purchased an orchard in the Okanogan
valley. At the same time, he served as Postmaster, first at Cashmere, and later in Okanogan. He
also continued to keep in touch with his Illinois friends, through The Sumner Press.

21 Sep 1905: H. S. Irwin, formerly of Petty township, has moved
from Blewitt, Washington to Cashmere in the same state,
and asks us to change his paper to that address. [SP]

19 Jan 1911: We note that Harvey S. Irwin has been reappointed
postmaster at Okanogan, Washington. Harve's many
friends here congratulate him on his preferment. [SP]

Harvey and Belle moved to Okanogan in about 1906, and the youngest of their three
children, Marjorie Isabeile, was born there on June 15th, 1907. In 1908, Harve was chosen as a
delegate to the Presbyterian General Assembly in Kansas City, which gave him an opportunity to
revisit his birthplace.

25 Jun 1908: H. S. Irwin arrived here last Sunday afier an absence
of seventeen years from the county. He is living in
Okanogan, Washington, where he has prospered in this
world's goods. He left there about the middle of May and
represented the Wenatchee Presbytery in the General
Assembly that met at Kansas City recently. [SP}

8 Jul 1908: H. S. Irwin left Tuesday morning for his home in
Okanogan, Washington after a two-week visit here with
old-time friends. [SP]

In 1910, Belle IRWIN had her chance to attend a convention, again through their church.

[The Sumner Press, June 23, 1910]
"From the Okanogan, [Wash.] Independent we note that Mrs. H. S.
Irwin writes from Washington, D.C., a glowing account of her
experiences at the world's Sunday school convention. In closing
she says "Washington is certainly a beautiful city and I am
enjoying myself immensely but will be glad to get back to
Okanogan and get a breath of fresh air."

Friends and relatives from Illinois sometimes found their way to Okanogan.
9 Sep 1909: D. E. Wagner and E. S. Petty left Saturday for a

month's trip through the Northwest, including a stop at
Seattle for the AYP [Alaska-Yukon-Pacific Exposition].

! Information from Historical Museum in Cashmere, Washington.
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Anna Isabelle HANSEN, who was six when this move occured, finished school at sixteen
and became a teacher. Two years later, her mother died, followed a week later by a younger
sister, and her father suffered a breakdown, leaving Belle, eighteen, and her sixteen-year old
brother, Tom, to support and care for their younger sisters and two-year-old brother.

Children of ALBERT and MOLLIE HANSEN:

Anna Isabelle, b. 24 Jul 1876, Phelps Co, NE;
m. Harvey Stults IRWIN, 6 May 1898, Waterville, WA;
d. 5 Aug 1962, Seattle, WA.

Thomas Alvin, b. 11 Sep 1878, Phelps Co, NE;
m. Ida Agatha PLATTE, 5 Jan 1903, Conconully, WA;
d. 9 Jan 1958, Moses Lake, WA.

Clara Edna, b. 15 Nov 1880, Phelps Co, NE;
ml. A. Hatfield MacARTHUR, 19 Jan 1903, Chelan, WA
m2. Arthur Leigh BAKER, 17 Jul 1918, Wenatchee, WA
d. 6 Jan 1971, Seattle, WA.

Dora Esther, b. 12 Jun 1884, Lincoln Co, WA
d. 16 Apr 1895, Lincoln Co, WA.

Lulla May [Lou McNew], b. 29 Apr 1890, Lincoln Co, WA;
m. Justin Kirby HILL, 1915, Okanogan, WA
d. 25 Sep 1960, Seattle, WA.

Joseph Russetl, b. 30 Sep 1892, Lincoin Co, WA;
m. Margit |, CA;
d. 1962, Coalinga, CA.

3

~ In 1896, Harvey IRWIN went to Lincoln County to work, and some time that year or
early in 1897, he met Belle HANSEN. She saw a successful, nice-looking and God-fearing man,
29 years old. He saw a very earnest, hard-working and family oriented young woman of 20. It

was not surprising that they soon became serious about one another. They were married in 1898,
See “HARVEY AND BELLE”.

Harvey Stults IRWIN Belle HANSEN IRWIN
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They will also visit H. S. Irwin and L. M. Wagner at
Okanogan. [SP]

In 1910, Harvey's cousin, Otto IRWIN, moved to Okanogan. Later that year, Ott's father,
Corbin [Harvey's uncle] came for an extended visit. [See chapter on ‘Corbin and Charlotte’ for
an account of his trip.} Then in 1912, Harve's older brother, John moved to Okanogan.

Off and on in the following years, Harvey worked in his Okanogan orchard. When
business was not good, he took work wherever he could find it, often in the Puget Sound region.
The orchard was sold during the mid-twenties, and from then on, Harvey and Belle lived in or
near Seattle.

Harve had health problems for much of his life, but still managed to work hard and live
long. He developed diabetes when he was in his thisties [before Insulin was discovered]. He
was near death at one time, but somehow survived. He then worked out a very strict diet for
himself which enabled him to recover and return to work. According to The Sumner Press [Sept
21, 1911] he also suffered a bout with typhoid fever. When he was 68, he was hit by a car and
seriously injured. [The driver panicked afier running over him, and backed up, doubling the
damage.] He was not expected to live, and certainly not ever to walk again, but after many
months of recuperation, he was able to return to work.

Both Harve and Belle worked well into their seventies; Harvey as a gardener and a night
watchman, Belle as a cook at a children's home and then a hospital.

Harvey’s grandchildren were looking forward to celebrating his 20th birthday (80 years)
the following February, but cancer claimed his life in November 1947, at the age of 79. He and
his daughter-in-law were taken to hospitals the same evening. He died on the 9th, and his
youngest grandchild, David IRWIN was born on the 10th. Belle survived Harve almost 15 years,
dying on the 5th of August, 1962. They are buried in Acacia Cemetery, just north of Seattle.

Harvey was a devout Christian, always making time for prayer and reading his Bible, no
matter how busy he was. He was a gentle and loving grandfather, and liked to garden with his
grandchildren. He was a meticulous workman; whatever he planted thrived, and whatever he

built never needed repair.

Harvey and Belle IRWIN:

[Vema] Blanche, b. 22 Feb 1900, Chelan, WA;
d. 12 Aug 1985, Seattle, WA,

Howard Harvey, b. 25 Jan 1902, Dyer, WA;
m. Margery Payne TRUEWORTHY,! 13 Jan 1933, Seattle, WA
d. 8 Dec 1987, Lacey, WA,

Marjorie Isabelile, b. 15 Jun 1907, Okanogan, WA,
m. [William] Joseph MOLLOY,2 26 Sep 1925, Seattle, WA,
d. 31 Jan 1982, Seattle, WA.

! Margery TRUEWORTHY was born March 1, 1910 in Butte, MT.
2 William Joseph MOLLOY was born November 18, 1896 in Palmer, WA,
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Blanche, Marjorie and Howard
[about 1909]

Blanche IRWIN

BLANCHE

[Verna] Blanche IRWIN was born in Chelan Falls, Washington on the 22nd of February,
1900, and was listed in the Census of that year when only a few months old. She attended
schools in Okanogan, Seattle and Tacoma, graduating from Okanogan High School in 1919. In
1920, she and her brother, Howard, went to Seattle to attend the Umniversity of Washington.
After a year there, she obtained a job as a typist, and from then on, until her retirement, was
always gainfully employed - sometimes the only one in the family with a steady income.

She returned to Okanogan, where she worked for the County government. In about 1938,
‘she moved to Olympia to work for the State of Washington. In 1943, she made a final career
move to the Great Northern Railway Freight Office in Seattle, where she spent twenty-five years,
retiring in 1968. She died in Seattle on the 12th of August, 1985 at the age of 85. The cause of
death was a stroke. She was buried in Acacia Cemetery.

Blanche was active in Eastern Star and the Natural Foods Association, often holding an
office in the latter. She loved to dance, and kept this interest even in her 80s. She was always
close to her family and showered her nieces and nephews with thoughtful gifts. She was the one
who regularly wrote to any family member away from home, beginning in her teens with letters
- to her Uncle Jim, whom she never met, and later with letters to nephews in the service.
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HOWARD

Howard Harvey IRWIN was born on the 25th of January, 1902 in Dyer, Washington. He
was 31 when he married Margery Payne TRUEWORTHY on January 13, 1933 in Seatfle. He
worked for a number of different employers from the 1920s through the early “40s, including the
Post Office and Bonneville Power. He then became an agent for the John Hancock Insurance
Company, working at this until his retirement.

Like his sisters, he was an excellent dancer, and also liked to play golf. After his
retirement, he and Margery moved from Seattle to Lacey, Washington, where he died at age 85
on December 8th, 1987 from complications following surgery.

HOWARD and MARGERY IRWIN:
Lynne, b. 5 Oct 1936, Seattle, WA
m. Donald Duane KING!, 13 Jun 1959, Seattle, WA
Edward Charles, b. |7 May 1939, Seattle, WA:
ml. Sara HOUSTON, 15 jun 1966, Seattle, WA: [div]
m2, Catherine VAUGHAN, 15 Aug 1970, WA; [div]
m3. [Mary] Susan STEINZ?, 11 Sep 1978, Seattle, WA
David Howard, b. 10 Nov 1947, Seattle, WA
m. Sudha KHANNA?, 31 Dec 1973, Washington, D.C.

LYNNE and DON KING:
Joshua James, b. 20 Aug 1962, San Bernardino, CA;
m. Deborah Cheryl ANDERSONH, 22 Dec 1990, Rialto, CA;
Janet Lynne, b. 18 Dec 1964, San Bernardino, CA;
m. James Richard COLLINS, 17 Feb 1990, Rialto, CA; [div]
Rosalie Ann, b. 4 Apr 1969, San Bernardino, CA;
m. Chuck McLaughtin, 1994, CA.

EDWARD and SUSAN IRWIN:
Elizabeth Lynne, b. 12 Dec 1980, Seattle, WA.

DAVID and SUDHA IRWIN:
Chetan Shawn, b. 17 Dec 1981, San Francisco, CA;
Neil Kedar, b. 14 Dec 1985, San Francisco, CA;
Ryan Paras, b. 30 Jun 1988, San Francisco, CA.

! Donaid KING was born 20 March 1934 in Onawa, 1A.
Mary Susan STEIN was born 19 November 1945 in New Brighton, PA.
3 Sudha KHANNA ws born 29 March 1949 in Pusa, Bihar, India.

4 Deborah ANDERSON was born 20 March 1956 in Wyzala, MN,
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DON JOSH
LYNNE IRWIN KING
JANET ROSALIE

LYNNE and HARVEY
about 1938

MARGERY and HOWARD
DAVID, LYNNE, ED

IRWIN
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MARJORIE

Marjorie Isabelle IRWIN was born June 15, 1907 in Okanogan, Washington, the
youngest child of Harvey and Belle IRWIN. She graduated from Okanogan High School in
1924. Like her sister and brother, she loved to dance, and accompanied them to the local dances
that summer. It was at one of these that she met Joe MOLLOY from Seattle, a semi-pro baseball
player with the Hibernians. His schedule brought him to town several times per season.
Marjorie and Joe danced beautifully together, and whenever he was in town, they would meet at
the dance. That fall, she entered Western State Teachers College in Bellingham, and managed
an occasional short trip to Seattle to see Joe. She turned 18 during the summer of 1925, and in
September she and Joe were secretly married, as her family did not approve of either Irishmen or
Catholics. The birth of their first child the following year brought the family together, and
Harvey and Belle became devoted grandparents. In the following years, they added seven more
children to their family.

In the 1950s, Marge worked for several years for a frozen food company. In 1960, after
her husband retired from the Post Office, she took the Postal clerical exam, and in 1961 began
working in the Greenwood P.O. in Seattle. She remained there until her retirement in 1976. Joe

died in 1970, a month before their 45th anniversary. She died at age 74 on the 31st of January,

1982 of heart failure, aggravated by lung cancer. She was buried in Calvary Cemetery, Seattle,

Marjorie was devoted to her family. As one of her children said, "She spoiled all eight of
us." She faced tragedy without complaint {i.e. the deaths of two children at birth and that of a
ten-year-old son from leukemia, the serious wounds suffered by her oldest son in Vietnam and
his later death from cancer]. She adopted all things Irish, and loved to host St Patrick's Day
parties.

7-11
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MARIJORIE and JOE MOLLOY:
William Joseph, Jr. b. 3 Jul 1926, Seattle, WA
m. DorthyJean PETERS HENNING!, 1973, Reno, NV;
d. 4 May 1981, Tacoma, WA,
Marjorie Ann, b. 25 Jan 1929, Seattle, WA;
m, [George] James JANSENZ, 12 Jun 1971, Seattle, WA
James Irwin, b. 2 Apr 1930, Seattle, WA

m. Jacqueline MATSON VANETTAS3, 31 Dec 1965, Seattle, WA;

d. 30 Apr 1993, Seattle, WA,
Patricia Isabelle, b. 23 Dec 1931, Seattle, WA
Robert Emmett, b. 19 Jun 1933, Seattle, WA,

d. 20 Mar 1944, Seattle, WA
Daniel Terrence, b. 27 Oct 1934, Seattle, WA

m. Mary Ellen PETSCHL4, 5 Oct 1957, Seattle, WA;
Michael Thomas, b. 4 May 1937, Seattle, WA;

m. Patricia Ann MUIRS3, 20 Jan 1967, Seattle, WA;
Lawrence Dennis, b. 8 Feb 1939, Seattle, WA;

m. Jerilyn Frances WYMORES, 23 Jan 1965, Seattle, WA.

MOLLOY FAMILY - 1966
Dan, Jim, Mike, Bill, Jeri, Marjorie, Larry, Bobby [Thomas], Pat, Margie, Joe.

1 DorthyJean PETERS was born July 29, 1931 in Spokane, WA.
2 G. James JANSEN was born April 22, 1925 in Canton, OH.

3 Jacquehne MATSON was born November 15, 1932 in Seattle, WA
4 Mary Ellen PETSCHL was born February 13, 1939 in Seattle, WA.

5 Patricia MUIR was born November 15, 1941 in Bellmgham WA.
Jenlyn WYMORE was born December 17, 1941 in Seattle, WA.
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Harvey and Belle IRWIN
with their first grandchildren,
Billie and Margie Ann. 1930

WILLIAM and DORTHYJEAN MOLLOY:
Suzanne Patricia (adpt by W), b.12 Mar 1971, Seattle, WA

JAMES and JACQUELINE MOLLOY:
James Dennis, b. 2 Apr 1968, Seattle, WA;
Megan Margaret, b. 21 May 1970, Seattle, WA

PATRICIA MOLLOY and [KENNETH] RALPH THOMAS:
Robert Emmet THOMAS, b. 16 Jan 1958, Boston, MA;

DANIEL and MARY ELLEN MOLLOY:
Theresa Marie, b. 1 May 1958, Seattle, WA
Mary, b. 1 Nov 1959, Seattle, WA;
d. 3 Nov 1959, Seattle, WA;
Mary Catherine (Molly), b. 5§ Dec 1960, Seattle, WA
Daniel Patrick, b. 22 Jan 1962, Seattle, WA;
William Francis, b. 30 May 1964, Seattle, WA

MICHAEL and PATRICIA MOLLOY:
Jennifer Ann, b. 8 Nov 1972, Seattle, WA;
Joseph Dennis, b. 8 Nov 1972, Seattle, WA,

LAWRENCE and JERILYN MOLLOY:
Brian Denis, b. 26 Feb 1966, Seattle, WA,
m. Paris LeVern HARVEY, 19 Apr 1996, Kirkland, WA,
Kevin Michael, b. 21 Apr 1968, Seattle, WA;
Colleen Marie, b. 6 Dec 1969, Seattle, WA
Denis Patrick, b. 30 Sep 1973, Seattle, WA.
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Wedding of:
Annie Isabelle HANSEN
and

Harvey Stults IRWIN
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Line 5
6
7
3

IRWIN

Harvey S
Annie
Blanche
HANSEN Lulu

Feb 1868
May 1876
Feb 1900
Apr 1890

32 2y
24 2y

3/12
10

IHinois ...
Nebraska

Washington
So. Dakota [?]

At that time, Harvey worked as a ‘freighter’ and was renting a house.
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U. S. CENSUS, 1910, OKANOGAN CO, WASHINGTON
E.D. 122, Sheet 18-A, Okanogan Pct.

IRWIN
35
36
37
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Harvey S

Mrs Annie |
Verna Blanche
Howard H
Marjorie 1

42 12
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10
8
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HARVEY

From THE SUMNER PRESS

Our menial and pleasant young fricml
Harve frwin, hay ensconcrd hiinself in
hix remodeled house on his farm, with
all the appendages around him noeces-
qary Lo batehing, and 1 order thal the
rolling pin, flat iron aml broom may
have the desired effect, he must throw
them ae the Afrvican does his nomn
rang, that it may rebound back Lo the p ran win

fom h .h”l'.l
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lhr;mvr. Harve says ]!é‘ia bosis now Ox ce her, la
and everything must be done Lo st ang Coapn, deva,, on
hinl. b.a 2a R ‘ ¥ :fe nt!e e::y
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Weare sorry to learn that H. 8. Irwin!
formerly of north of this place is ili of
typhoid fever at his home in Okanogan,
Wasb. A trained nurse from Beattla
is caring for him and be is get-ting
along as well a8 coold be sxpected. His
many frisnds in this community sincer-
aly hope for his epeedy recovery.

T ——

21 September 1911

We have just received {"
a large and well-se}ectedf
E% stock of 1898 designs of[

»

|

>(ALL + PAPER<

m
m
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1920 CENSUS, OKANOGAN COUNTY, WASHINGTON, E.D. 94_ Sheet 14
PLACT, OF ABODE NAME REL. TENURIE PERSONAL ETHICATION TIHS
HOUSE # OWN MORT SEX COL AGE MAR SCHREAD/WRINT PERSON
Lo 1 kAL IRWIN, Harvey Hcad O M MW 51 M Y-Y IMinois
2 Annie Wife FW 43 M Y-Y Nebraska
3 Blanche Daughter FW 208 Y- Y-Y Washington
4 Howard Son MW 188 Y- Y-Y Washington
5 Marjorie Daughter F W 12 8 Y- Y-Y Washinglon

[Note: Otto IRWIN's family is listed on lines 22 - 25.)
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FED STATES: 1920—POPULATION
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NATIVITY AItID MOTHER TONGUE SPEAK OCCUPATION SALARY, WAGE,
{(M.T) FATHER (M.T) MOTHER (M.T.) ENGL? TRADE IND. OWN ACCOUNT

Ohio Ohio Yes Farmer Orchard OA
Denmark (Danish) Kentucky Yes None

Illinois Nebraska Yes None
[Hinois Nebraska Yes None
IHinois Nebraska Yes None
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FYETIE 1T  ARENDEEN MOUHT VERMON

THE PRODUCERS QWN MARKETHIG AGENOY
Winloek, Wwash. Feb.19-28.

Dear Blanche % Mar jorie:

Ag T have a litbtle time before befome I
eat my lunch,will write a short letter Lo let you know how we
are getbting on. ,

Thig hag been a very nice day,in fact the weather of
late has been very nice,tw fmed so nice that J Ao not like to go
to bed when I get home from work; but I always manage to go to
bed a little while at least,each day.

Since T mold the cow,I am gebtting more rest bthan when
I had to take care of her,so as a result,I am feeling very mmch
bebter ,while we miss the milk,butber,cream and cottage cheese,we
are getting along very well with e quart of milk a day,by using
a 1little condenged milk on the aside.

e have been expecting Howard home every day for the ;
lagt few dayg,but he has'nt showed up yet,we had chicken for din-
ner today,thinking he might be here to help eat it,but the way
1t looked this evening,he will have to come pretty quick to get
even a taste. '

Finaly,I got the cooler done,and it is Just dandy,we
will get it painted pretty soon,it is quite an addition to the
kitchen,if the weather keeps fine,will fix a place to plant
sweet pems right-a-way, ,and I want to get the lawn mowed pretty
goon,am gsending for a gample of wall paper ,we expect to gtart
papering the upstairs before long,so we will have things looking
pretty nice down here when you come down to see ug.

Just for a change,am going to a show tomarrow night,
to see the"Big Perrade",Mother said you folks saw it at Okanogan,
and thought it was very good.

0f all the people I would 1like to gee,I think 1'4
Just about rather see"Billy" than any one else;sure hope he gets
over his operation in good shape,when he has it.

Ag it is lunch time,will have to e¢all a halt to this
letter writing,have quite a lot of work to do after twelve 0'elock
until quiting time,

1 Just about forgobt that you and Ceorge will be gele-
brating. your birthday in a couple days, hope you have a nice time.

With lots of love t¢ all.
7}

i‘\\ygf;r_- /(
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BT LY Love, Tl
LETTER FROM HARVEY WHEN HE WAS LIVING ALONE IN WINLOCK, WA

Dec 23, 1929
Dear Blanche, [ got your fine letter; haven’t time to answer it, only with just a note. Am sorry |
cannot be with you all Christmas, but we will live in hopes I will be living in Seatile myself

before another Christmas rolls around so we can all be together and have a real Christmas again

Will send a turkey to Joe tomorrow at the terminal sta. so be on the lookout for it. Wishing you

all a merry Christmas. With lots of fove.  Dad
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‘| YEDERAL SECURITY AGENCGY

HARVEY

State File No..........

Washington State Depariment of Health

U.S5. P.H. S
Natfonal Office of Vital Statlstics

PUBLIC HEALTH STATISTICS SECTION
CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

“ Reglstrar's No.

(c) Na

nr nol In hospital or Instilution write llm! num
(d) Length of stay: In hospital or inatitutlon

locat

(SP«H,’ w l:—
v _In this community (Years, months or days) .

LeGudlde city or town Hmits, write RURAL) "'
hospital g institutign M

1.( .E‘chzgﬁl;l!’ DEATlh_ . 2. USUAL l;E{?DENCE OF DECEASED: )
(b} City or lown‘ m (n) State... (b) County

. (¢} City ur. town._

ity or town Umits, write ']

-é (11 outaid
(d} Street No. {2t rura) lln Ioullon)

{e) M forclgn born, how long In'U, 5. A?

—yeary

Hﬂﬁ\!t‘/

/ TRWIN

3. {(c) Social
. Securlty

-3~ (- FULL _NAME.. p——

Number

3 (b) war decedent ov mbar of the Army, wa or MaFIAT Corpe ot the
United Statest.............. waw_ e NOMme of organization In which such
wrvice was rendered:.

Perlod ‘o! ervite,
'.or race | 6(a) Single, widowed, pnarri
divoree

Renk.

1 Sex | 5. Col

& {b) Name o sband or wife 6(c) Age of husband or wite II
L - allve ......... R years

—————__MEDICAL ¢
20. Date of death: Month
year,é_ﬁﬁ/#_ hour. g/
21, 1hyreby certify that I attended the
74 [ TR} 4 WV //

that l last saw hAuv__ alive on f /'
| and that death occurred on the date and ﬁour luled above,

BTIFICATION .

minute_Z<™

ased fro R
7 : . mz-

— Wiz,

Durutlan )

7. Birth date of deceaséd. 29 / ?'é T 1 edla‘te cause of dea
! oS WO | My WL M W M
8 AGE: Ygors Months Dayes_| If less thafone day - ingiionl i

7 rd 70 hr. . min. —”"m"' 2
i 4 - T v Due to
9. Birthplace ’ By
Clly town or pounty} (g.m e““ﬂ'-!?? I / . /
{10, Usual occupation. Due to P B 7 B -5

1. Industry or busine W e .

3 12. Name _....__._117 omsuﬂdf Sﬂf,l.mfium.,amonm.gzmm Physician
(LR Birthplace_. Ty Tom o o ” wountry) || Mejor findings: . .U;ﬂlm
. y i Of operations Lt the cauee te

5[ . Maiden name,, - - tnould be

ould .
13, Birth . Ao B charged sae
irthplace {City. town, preoum:r) iBtate or fopetgn country? . Of autopsy , teseatlyt

16. (a) Informant's owm sfgnature__ 23, 11 death was due to external causes, il in the following: 1

(b) Address g

. (a)@.aa)cﬁ;z..é_;_ (b) Date thereot £/= /5~
. (Hurtal, cremation, or remeoval) (Mopth) (D)
* () Place: burlal of crematio AP
9 7 \IO00L N AV,

vele, vt

:..ui..hh-il

PL&M@

lhnbtnr'i llmlﬂlnl

(a) Accldent, suiclde. or homjclde (specify)
" {b) Date of occurrence _
(c) Where did Injury uccur"
(City or town) - {Counlyy  (Blats)
({d) Pl lnjury occur in or about home, on nrm. in Indultrhl phcc. in
' pub!!c plnce' "
. (Specify type of
White at work?. Mesns of Injury.
23. Slgnaturé__ . oy

WASHINGTON STATE CERTIFICATE OF DEATH
File No. 4716 - Registrar’s No. 4693, 1947
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‘ |l|:‘ To Al Members of the Order of the Eastern Star
.' Greetings:
( WITEREAS our Worthy Member
I f i co---.8ipter Blanghe Ixwin __ ___ _ _ __
i ‘ twas initiated intoQkanegan ...  Chapter No. 113
h on the 21t _ ~day of March . _ . __ ,6 1923
l wider the jurisdiction of the Grand Chapter of .. _

- Washingbon _ __ _.._._____ _. -

and is now a member of __Robert Morris .. . _.
Chapter No. 192 woder the Grand Chapter of Wash-
ington, after an active affiliction in the servive of the Qrder
of the Eastern Stur for FIFTY YEARS.

Now, Therefore, in fralernal recognition of her . .
many years of faithful scrvice and hex  loyalty ta the
Order wnd pursant to the power and authorily vested in
me as Worthy Grand Malron, of the Grand Chapter of
Washiugton, I bereby grant this certificate of recogni-
tion, and conrmend that she be veceived aind
acknowdedged for her  zed and fidelity to the Order,
by all true Eastven Stars wheresoever dispersed.

L Testimany Whercaf, 1 have beveto set my band and
canscd the seal of the Grand Chapler to be affixed this
_.18th dayof Bugust . AD, 1975

- ’ [ e
RS

[ O S T S-S . I <

Worthy Grand M‘:'r-r(:u T

o

This is to cortify, That the abote Cortificate was issued

in accordunce with the laes and regrtations of the Grand

Chapter of Washingron, Onder of the Bavdern Star, and

duly signed by its Worthy Grand Matron, this_. _

18th _ Juy of August , A, 1915
1

N S T S S YR s
/ ,ér.m.lf Sccrrdary

RATLIEYE7P)




WVITIIM THINVA AITION, AIVIN VSTUFHL NVAY AN NVIAHD
=961 =2961 0061 6561-6561 -8561 -8861 ~C861 -1861
m;ww M mel.aoo ZSmM NVIdg . NVDIW SANVI JITVSOd LANV VNAHSOf
6 6961 8961 ~9961 ~0L61 3961 6961 961 ~£961
AIINNAS HddS0f agod ANNVZNS H134dvZI'13
-¢LOt ~ZL6i -8s61 ~li6l -086l
HONTIMVT  TIVHOIN  THINVA  L¥990¥ VIORILVd STAVI dRIOMNIVIN  WVITIIM
-6£61 -L€61 -PE6] | PFHI-CLH1 -T€61  £961-0561 661 1861-9Z61
>
& dIAva @IVMAI  FNNAT
% ~L¥61 661 “GEGT
" p)
JRIONIVIA MAVMOH HHONVTH
7861-L061 £L861-C061 €861-0061
JTTdH PUe AHAYVH

7-24



